TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nival Interactive, Inc.		06/01/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZZIMA International, sarl
Street Address:	75, Parc d'Activites
City:	Mamer/Capellen
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Entity Type:	limited liability company (societe a responsabilite limitee): LUXEMBOURG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2789347	NIVAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)314-6434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3103146433

Email: meredith.lobel-angel@nivalnetwork.com

Correspondent Name: Meredith Lobel-Angel

Address Line 1: 2601 Ocean Park Blvd., Suite 205
Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NIVAL - ZZIMA INTL. TM TR

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Meredith Lobel-Angel

Address Line 1: 2601 Ocean Park Blvd., suite 205

Address Line 2: Angel Law

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90405

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0633 OP \$40.00 2789347

900196365

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith Lobel-Angel			
Signature:	/Meredith Lobel-Angel/			
Date:	07/07/2011			
	ival Interactive Inc to ZZIMA International sarl#page1.tif			

source=TM Short Form Assignment from Nival Interactive Inc to ZZIMA International sarl#page1.tif source=TM Short Form Assignment from Nival Interactive Inc to ZZIMA International sarl#page2.tif source=TM Short Form Assignment from Nival Interactive Inc to ZZIMA International sarl#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Short Form) FROM NIVAL INTERACTIVE, INC. TO ZZIMA INTERNATIONAL, SARL

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of June 1, 2011 by and between

NIVAL INTERACTIVE, INC., a Florida corporation with its registered office at 1835 East Hallandale Beach Blvd., # 221, Hallandale, FL 33309 USA ("Assignor"); and

ZZIMA INTERNATIONAL, sàrl, a société à responsabilité limitée incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 75, Parc d'Activités, L-8308 Mamer / Capellen, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg ("Assignee").

RECITALS

Whereas Assignor has agreed to transfer all right, title and interest in the trademarks set forth on **Schedule 1** ("Nival Trademarks") hereto to Assignee pursuant to a separate Trademark Sale and Assignment Agreement dated as of June 1, 2011 between Assignor, Assignee and Talco Global Inc. ("Separate Agreement").

Whereas this Assignment shall be recorded in all trademark offices where such Nival Trademarks are registered and which have jurisdiction over the various trademarks.

1. Assignment of Rights; Consideration.

In consideration of the value received by Assignor which is set forth in the Separate Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers, sells and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature throughout the world in perpetuity in and to all of the Nival Trademarks owned by, registered to, or previously assigned to Assignor.

2. Additional Rights.

Assignor's assignment, grant, transfer, sale and conveyance of all of its rights in and to the Nival Trademarks shall include, without limitation, (i) all rights that may now or hereafter be vested, together with all national, foreign, state and common law registrations, (ii) all applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof, as well as all goodwill associated therewith; and (iii) all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights (a) to apply for and maintain all such

registrations, renewals and/or extensions, (b) to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the trademarks, and (c) to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of June 1, 2011.

Cel. angel

Nival Interactive, Inc.

("Assignor")

Meredith Lobel-Ange

General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

ACCEPTED:

ZZIMA INTERNATIONAL, s.à r.i.

("Assignee")

Seren, sàrl

Represented by: Benoît de Bien

Title: Sole Director

Schedule 1

NIVAL	Nº 208472	RF	09,16,28,38,41,42	Nival
NIVAL	Nº 240491	RF	09,28	Nival
NIVAL	Nº 2,789,347	USA	09,16	Nival
NIVAL	Nº 775171	WIPO (DK FI GB GR JP NO)	09,28	Nival
нивал	Nº 209730	RF	09,28,38,41	Nival
Blitzkrieg	Nº 778597	WIPO (DK FI GB GR JP NO)	09,28	Nival
Blitzkrieg	Nº 241666	RF	09,28	Nival
Blitzkrieg	№ 002 574 358	OHIM/EU	09,16,28,38,42	Napolink/Nival
Blitzkrieg	Nº 30162775	Germany	09,16,28,38,42	Nival
Blitzkrieg	№ 2,845,599	USA	09,16	Nival
Blitzkrieg	Nº 783098	WIPO (AU CH NO)	09,16,28,38,42	Nival
SILENT STORM	Nº 240415	RF	09,28	Nival
SILENT STORM	Nº 307507	RF	16,41	Nival
SILENT STORM	№ 2,828,355	USA	9,16	Nival
		WIPO (DE DK FI FR GB GR JP		
SILENT STORM	Nº 791817	NO)	09,28	Nival

RECORDED: 07/07/2011